debentures having a Face Value of 
INR 1,00,000/- (Indian Rupees One 
Lakh Only) Each, Aggregating Up 
to INR 60,00,00,000/- (Indian 
Rupees Sixty Crores Only) 

08th 

Nove 
mber 
2024 

Schedule VII 
Schedule VIII 
Schedule IX 
Schedule X 

Complied 

8 INE859C07212 8,500 (Eight Thousand and Five 
Hundred) Rated Secured Listed 
Transferable Redeemable Non- 
convertible debentures having a 
Face Value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) 
Each, Aggregating Up to INR 
85,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
Eighty Five Crores Only) 

30th 

December 
2024 

Schedule VI 
Schedule VII 
Schedule VIII 
Schedule IX 

Complied 

9 INE859C07220 17,500 (Seventeen Thousand and 
Five Hundred) Rated Secured 
Listed Transferable Redeemable 
Non-convertible debentures having 
a Face Value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) 
Each, Aggregating Up to INR 
175,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
One Hundred and Seventy Five 
Crores Only) 

27th 

January 
2025 

Schedule VII 
Schedule VIII 
Schedule IX 
Schedule X 

Complied 

Chapalamadugu 

Sreenivasa Rao

Digitally signed by 

Chapalamadugu Sreenivasa Rao 

Date: 2025.11.07 17:43:50 +05'30'

Annexure - II 
Covenants Compliance Statement for the and half year ended September 30,2025 

10 INE859C07238 15,300 (Fifteen Thousand and 
Three Hundred) Rated Secured 
Listed Transferable Redeemable 
Non-convertible debentures having 
a Face Value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) 
Each, Aggregating Up to INR 
153,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
One Hundred and Fifty Three 
Crores Only) 

24th 

March 
2025 

Schedule VI 
Schedule VII 
Schedule VIII 
Schedule IX 

Complied 

11 INE859C07246 15,000 (Fifteen Thousand) Rated 
Secured ListedTransferable  
Redeemable 
Non-convertible debentures having a 
Face Value of INR 1,00,000/- 
(Indian Rupees One Lakh Only) 
Each, Aggregating Up to INR 
15,00,00,000/- (Indian Rupees 
One Hundred and Fifty Crores 
Only) 

11th